

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

AT JAMMU

OWP No. 188/2010, MP No. 249/2010

Date of order: 21.09.2017

Bhanu Pratap Singh & ors.

Vs.

State and Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr Justice B. S. Walia, Judge

Appearance:

For the petitioner(s): Mr. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate

For the respondent(s): Mr. Ehsan Mirza, Dy. AG

Mr. A.H. Bhat, GA

Learned counsel for the respondents requests for two weeks time in order to ensure compliance.

Adjourned to the 2nd week of October, 2017.

Compliance report, if any, be filed in the meantime. It is made clear that in case compliance report is not filed, then in that eventuality the Court shall be constrained to take a serious view in the matter.

**(B.S. Walia)
Judge**

**Jammu
21.09.2017**
Angita