

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 188/2010

Bhanu Pratap Singh and othersAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate

vs

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE**

ORDER

Response stands filed.

Mr. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate seeks sometime to respond to the response filed by the respondents. Time is granted.

Mr. Kotwal submits that the contempt petition bearing CPOWP No. 49/2018 is also pending that is arising out of order passed by this Court in this writ petition.

List along with CPOWP No. 49/2018 on 19.07.2022.

**(MOHAN LAL)
JUDGE**

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
28.06.2022
Neha