

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 188/2010  
In  
CPOWP No. 49/2021

Bhanu Pratap Singh and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate.

V/s

State and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

27.07.2022

Registry is to report whether despite directions of this court, why the response to the compliance report filed by the petitioners has not been scanned.

List again on 09.08.2022.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)  
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)  
Judge**

Jammu:  
27.07.2022  
*Raj Kumar*