

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 188/2010
CM No. 3168/2022
IA No. 249/2010
c/w
CPOWP No. 49/2018
CM No. 1133/2021

Bhanu Partap Singh and othersAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate.

vs

State of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER

On request of Mr. S. S. Nanda, learned senior AAG, adjourned.

List on 19.10.2022.

All the counsels representing the respondents shall remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing.

It is made clear that henceforth no adjournment except for heavy costs shall be granted to the counsels representing the respondents on the next date of hearing.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE**

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
18.10.2022
Sahil Padha