

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 188/2010  
CM No. 3168/2022  
IA No. 249/2010  
c/w  
CPOWP no. 49/2018  
CM No. 1133/2021

Bhanu Pratap Singh and others .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate.

vs

State of J&K and others ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG.  
Mr. Ranjit Singh Jamwal, AAG  
Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG.  
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

A perusal of the additional reply filed on behalf of the respondents reveals that the FIR bearing No. 02/2022 dated 07.01.2022 has been registered with Police Station, Crime Branch, Jammu for Commission of offences under Sections 420, 465, 468, 120B IPC read with 5(2) PC Act.

Before proceeding further, we want to know the status of the above mentioned FIR. As such, we direct Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG to report the status of the FIR No. 02/2022 registered by Police Station, Crime Branch, Jammu.

Copy of this order be sent to Ms. Monika Kohli for compliance.

List on 09.11.2022.

Name of Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG be reflected in the cause list on behalf of the respondents.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)  
JUDGE**

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
19.10.2022  
Sahil Padha