

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

OWP No.188/2010  
c/w  
CPOWP No.49/2018

Bhanu Pratap Singh and others

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sarvesh Kotwal, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

List before a Bench of which one of us (Rajesh Sekhri-J) is not a member on 28<sup>th</sup> November, 2022.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

Jammu  
09.11.2022  
Vinod, PS