

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 188/2010  
in  
CPOWP No. 49/2018

Bhanu Pratap Singh and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate

**Vs**

State of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG  
Mr. R. S. Jamwal, AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Status report has been filed by the Crime Branch, Jammu. However, the same is not on record. Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate shall co-ordinate with the Registry so as to ensure that status report filed by the Crime Branch, Jammu is brought on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioners has produced the status report and after perusing the same, we find that outcome of the investigation has not been mentioned. We direct the concerned Investigating Officer to file a fresh status report with specific reference about the status of the investigation and its outcome.

List on 27.02.2023.

**(Puneet Gupta)  
Judge**

**(Rajnish Oswal)  
Judge**

**Jammu**  
19.12.2022  
Neha