

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CJ Court**

Case: OWP No. 188/2010 in  
CPOWP No. 49/2018

Bhanu Pratab Singh & Ors.

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Kr. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate.

v/s

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.  
Mr. R S Jamwal, AAG.  
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice  
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.  
Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

It is submitted that the fresh status report with specific reference about the status of the investigation and its outcome has been filed today itself.

Accordingly, the matters be listed for consideration on 24<sup>th</sup> April 2023.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

**(N.KOTISWAR SINGH)  
CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU  
27.02.2023  
Sunita/PS