

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: OWP No188/2010
Along with connected matter.

Bhanu Partap Singh and ors.Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate.

v/s

State of J&K & ors.Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG
Mr. R. S. Jamwal, AAG.
Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
24.04.2023

It is submitted by Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Senior Additional Advocate General, that as regard the investigation being carried out by the Police with reference to FIR No. 02/2022 registered by Police Station, Crime Branch, Jammu, latest status report will be filed by the next date.

List on 10th July 2023.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL) (N.KOTISWAR SINGH)
JUDGE CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU
24.04.2023
SUNITA/PS

