

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 4280/2023  
OWP No. 188/2010

Bhanu Pratap Singh and Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate.

**Vs**

State of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Assisting counsel vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.  
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.  
Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel vice  
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**26.07.2023**

**CM No. 4280/2023**

This application is for preponing of the writ petition which is posted next for 04.10.2023. The case pertains to land acquisition matter in which the petitioners claim that their land has been acquired without adopting due course of law and without any compensation paid to them, as such, there is always an urgency attending the case for its earlier adjudication. Cause shown in the application is sufficient, as such, the case is preponed and list it on **28.08.2023**, accordingly.

Application is, accordingly, *disposed of*.

**(Rahul Bharti)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
26.07.2023  
*Bunty*