

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 188/2010  
Along with connected matter

Bhanu Pratap Singh and ors. ....Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr K. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate

V/s

State and ors. ....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice  
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**28.08.2023**

Pursuant to the order passed by this Court dated 24.04.2023, the status report has been filed on 10.07.2023 by Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG in which a specific stand has been taken that during the course of the investigation, the offences have not been proved and accordingly, the respondents stated in para No. 3 of the status report that the closure report i.e (Ikhtami) is being filed before the concerned Court shortly. Although the said status report was filed way back on 10.07.2023, this Court is not aware that whether such closure report has been filed before the appropriate Court or not.

With a view to substantiate the stand taken by the respondents, Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG is directed to apprise this Court whether the said closure report has been filed before the appropriate Court by filing

fresh status report within a week positively so that the case with regard to the compensation can be proceeded.

Let fresh status report be filed with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioners.

List on 06.09.2023.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu:  
28.08.2023  
Tarun

