

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 188/2010 c/w
Connected petition

Bhanu Pratap Singh and others petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Nirmal Kotwal Advocate.

V/s

State and othersRespondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Kohli Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

(10.11.2023.)

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that as per his information, the closure report submitted by the police in FIR No. 02/2022 has been accepted by the Court of competent jurisdiction.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents shall apprise this Court about the order, if any, passed by the Court of competent jurisdiction accepting the closure report.

List on 22.11.2023.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
10.11.2023
Sanjeev