

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:** OWP No.188/2010  
c/w  
CPOWP No.49/2018

Bhanu Pratap Singh and others

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. K. Narimal Kotwal, Advocate

**Vs**

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Nazia Fazel, Assisting Counsel vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 4.  
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R-5 to 7.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**06.09.2024**

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that the closure report has been accepted by the learned Special Judge (Anti Corruption), Udhampur in FIR No.02/2022 dated 07.01.2022.

Learned counsel for the concerned respondents to produce the copy of the order passed by the learned Court by the next date of hearing positively.

List on 25.09.2024, with liberty to make mention.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
06.09.2024  
Shammi