

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No.:- OWP No. 188/2010
c/w
CPOWP No. 49/2018

Bhanu Pratap Singh and ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate.

Vs

State & ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
25.09.2024

1. Mr. Nirmal Kotwal, learned counsel for the petitioners, submits that the petitioners have filed a fresh application for placing on record the requisite documents in furtherance of an order dated 20.09.2023 referring to closure of a criminal case against the petitioners and acceptance thereof. The said application has not been scanned to become part of the digital file.
2. Registry to do the needful and post the application again for appropriate orders.
3. List again on 14.10.2024.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
25.09.2024
Naresh/Secy.