

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 188/2010
CM No. 5649/2024

Bhanu Pratap Singh and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
14.10.2024

CM No. 5649/2024

The present application has been filed by the petitioners seeking permission to place on record the certified copies of orders dated 09.08.2024 and 12.08.2024 passed by the Learned Special Judge, Anti Corruption, Udhampur.

For the reasons stated in the application coupled with the submission made at bar, the same is allowed and the certified copies of orders dated 09.08.2024 and 12.08.2024 are taken on record.

Accordingly, the application is **disposed of**.

OWP No. 188/2010

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to report instructions in this matter.

List again on **11.11.2024**.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge