

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: OWP No. 188/2010  
c/w  
CPOWP No. 49/2018

Bhanu Pratap Singh & Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rahul Dev Singh, Advocate vice  
Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Advocate vice  
Mr. Ravinder Kumar Gupta, AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**11.11.2024.**

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.

List on **23.12.2024.**

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu:  
11.11.2024  
Meenakshi