

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 188/2010 c/w
CPOWP No. 49/2018

Bhanu Pratap Singh & Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Nirmal Kotwal, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Surbhi Kotwal, Advocate

v/s

State & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA
Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Assisting counsel to
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
27.10.2025

This case was referred to the Coordinator Mediation Centre by this Court vide order dated 11.07.2025 for amicable settlement. However, perusal of the report submitted by Mediator-Rashmi Bajaj would reveal that the mediation process could not be conducted due to the absence of parties despite intimation. As such, the matter is listed before this Court today.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seek adjournment for the reason that the arguing counsel are not available today.

Adjourned, as prayed for, with the rider that Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG as well as Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG shall remain present before this Court on the next date of hearing for their assistance in the matter.

List on **01.12.2025**.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
27.10.2025
Manan