

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 188/2010
c/w
CPOWP No. 49/2018

Bhanu Pratap Singh & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nirmal K Kotwal, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Surbhi Kotwal, Advocate

vs

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nisha Kangotra, AC vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(12.02.2026)

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks an adjournment for the reason stated that the learned Senior AAG, who is to argue the matter, is not available today.

Adjourned, as prayed for.

List on **27.02.2026**.

Meanwhile, the parties shall file written submissions on both sides for fresh consideration.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
12.02.2026
Amit