

Sr. No. 175

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**OWP No. 188/2010
c/w
CPOWP No. 49/2018**

Bhanu Pratap Singh and ors.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

State of J&K and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Nirmal K Kotwal, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

HIGH COURT

ORDER

17.04.2026

1. Await appearance of learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. List again on **12.05.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
17.04.2026
Ram Krishan**