

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 188/2010

CM No. 3168/2022

CM No. 5705/2023

IA No. 249/2010

c/w

CPOWP No. 49/2018

CM No. 1133/2021

Bhanu Pratap Singh and others

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rajveer Singh Isher, Advocate.

v/s

State of J&K and Others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
12.05.2026

Ms. Chetna Manhas, learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file written statements in terms of order dated 27.02.2026.

List on 13.07.2026.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU

12.05.2026

Raj Kumar